PO Reference
PO-11820,841,838,852,856
PO-11835,849-850
PO-11839

PO-11824

PO-11816,833

PO-11825

Supplier Code
TRILO1

GOO0S01
CEDRO1
TEKEO1
ORANO1
ERGOO01
EVERO1
INTEO3
POSTO1
PARKO1
DX01

PURCHASE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF €20K - QUARTER 1 2024

Supplier

Capita Customer Solutions

Carr Communications
Gartner Ireland Limited

Marsh Ireland Brokers Limited

Mazars
Presidio

Nature of Services

Outsourced Service Provider

PR Services

IT Consultancy Services

Insurance Programme Costs

Outsourced Payroll Services + Internal Audit Services
ICT Services

PAYMENTS IN EXCESS OF €20K - QUARTER 1 2024

Supplier

Arkphire

Goosebump Limited
CEDR Services Limited
TEKenable

Orange Recruitment
Ergoservices Limited
Eversheds Sutherland
Integrity360

An Post

Parkrite

DX

Nature of Services

IT Services

Advertising Services
Mediation Training Services
IT Services

Temporary Staff
Business Analyst Services
Legal Services

IT Services

Postal Services

Car Park Provider

Postal Services

Value
288,527.83
98,749.32
41,574.00
73,354.75
31,414.20
25,953.00

559,573.10

Value
175,704.08
90,208.69
69,400.00
66,538.00
50,461.82
40,448.10
30,730.29
26,157.41
23,150.00
20,787.00
20,050.04

613,635.43




CLAIM RELATED PRACTITIONERS PAYMENTS MADE IN EXCESS OF €20K- QUARTER 1 2024

Supplier Nature of Services Value

Med Law Various Specialities 710,903.05
Aidan Gleeson ENT 107,544.00
Demria Ltd Psychiatrist 63,800.10
James Colville Orthopaedic 46,014.30
Medical Experts Ireland Psychiatrist 44,476.80
Medical Experts Ireland Ltd Psychiatrist 43,093.05
Robert Din Orthopaedic 30,700.00
Accord Translations Translators 30,499.16
Harish Kapoor Orthopaedic 29,397.00
Brian J Hurson Limited Orthopaedic 25,338.00
J. P. McElwain Orthopaedic 23,370.00
Sports Clinic West Medical Centre Ltd Orthopaedic 21,387.24
James O'Flanagan Orthopaedic 20,984.00
Affidea Diagnostics Ireland Ltd Diagnostic Providers 20,060.00

1,217,566.70

14 Suppliers



