PURCHASE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF €20K - QUARTER 1 2024

PO Reference	<u>Supplier</u>	Nature of Services	<u>Value</u>
PO-11820,841,838,852,856	Capita Customer Solutions	Outsourced Service Provider	288,527.83
PO-11835,849-850	Carr Communications	PR Services	98,749.32
PO-11839	Gartner Ireland Limited	IT Consultancy Services	41,574.00
PO-11824	Marsh Ireland Brokers Limited	Insurance Programme Costs	73,354.75
PO-11816,833	Mazars	Outsourced Payroll Services + Internal Audit Services	31,414.20
PO-11825	Presidio	ICT Services	25,953.00
			559,573.10

PAYMENTS IN EXCESS OF €20K - QUARTER 1 2024

Supplier Code	<u>Supplier</u>	Nature of Services	<u>Value</u>
TRIL01	Arkphire	IT Services	175,704.08
GOOS01	Goosebump Limited	Advertising Services	90,208.69
CEDR01	CEDR Services Limited	Mediation Training Services	69,400.00
TEKE01	TEKenable	IT Services	66,538.00
ORAN01	Orange Recruitment	Temporary Staff	50,461.82
ERGO01	Ergoservices Limited	Business Analyst Services	40,448.10
EVER01	Eversheds Sutherland	Legal Services	30,730.29
INTE03	Integrity360	IT Services	26,157.41
POST01	An Post	Postal Services	23,150.00
PARK01	Parkrite	Car Park Provider	20,787.00
DX01	DX	Postal Services	20,050.04

613,635.43

CLAIM RELATED PRACTITIONERS PAYMENTS MADE IN EXCESS OF €20K- QUARTER 1 2024

<u>Supplier</u>	Nature of Services	<u>Value</u>
Med Law	Various Specialities	710,903.05
Aidan Gleeson	ENT	107,544.00
Demria Ltd	Psychiatrist	63,800.10
James Colville	Orthopaedic	46,014.30
Medical Experts Ireland	Psychiatrist	44,476.80
Medical Experts Ireland Ltd	Psychiatrist	43,093.05
Robert Din	Orthopaedic	30,700.00
Accord Translations	Translators	30,499.16
Harish Kapoor	Orthopaedic	29,397.00
Brian J Hurson Limited	Orthopaedic	25,338.00
J. P. McElwain	Orthopaedic	23,370.00
Sports Clinic West Medical Centre Ltd	Orthopaedic	21,387.24
James O'Flanagan	Orthopaedic	20,984.00
Affidea Diagnostics Ireland Ltd	Diagnostic Providers	20,060.00
		1 217 566 70

1,217,566.70

14 Suppliers